INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
  A. Use 22-14 AWG copper wires, rated 75°C
  minimum.  Tighten to 5-7 in/lbs torque.
B. 0-5/10 VDC Models:  Make sure output load is
 at least 10 K to achieve stated accuracy.

ATH - True RMS AC current transducers, time
  proportioned for pulsed load monitoring
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE:
SP - Split-Core
FL - Solid-Core
Power Supply 24 VAC or VDC (+/-10%) - Intended for use
with a Class 2 source or max 40 VDC source
with the secondary fused to limit power to
 a maximum of 100 VA.
 120 VAC (+/-10%) (solid-core only)
Power Consumption <2 VA
Output Signal  0-5 VDC, 0-10 VDC or 4-20 mA
 proportional to the RMS Current
Output Limit 4-20 mA (20 mA maximum)
 0-5 VDC (5 VDC maximum)
 0-10 VDC (10 VDC maximum)
Output loading 10K Minimum (Voltage Output)
 500 Maximum (Current Output)
Response Time <30 ms + duty-period (FL) for 90% step change
 <40 ms + duty-period (SP) for 90% step change
 <50 ms + duty-period for 100% step change
 <400 ms for 100% duty cycle
 PWM cycle period: 12 ms (min), 54 sec (max)
 79 sec for timeout to default period
 206 ms for default period when absence
 of signal for 79 sec
Frequency Range 40-400 Hz
Accuracy 1% FS
Isolation Voltage Tested to 1240 VAC
Case UL94 V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic
Sensing Aperture 0.75” (19.1 mm) diameter FL case
 0.85” (21.6 mm) square SP case
Environmental -4 to 122°F (-20 to 50°C)
 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
Listings UL/cUL Listed E342812, CE
Input Maximums
ATH0    0-2 A     125  250
ATH0    0-5 A     125  250
ATH1    0-10 A     125  250
ATH1    0-20 A     150  300
ATH1    0-50 A     215  400
ATH2    0-100 A     300  600
ATH2    0-150 A     450  800
ATH2    0-200 A     500  1,000
             MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
  MODEL     RANGE           6 SEC  1 SEC
POWER SUPPLY:
24U - 24 VAC or DC
120 - 120 VAC (solid-core only)
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose CA  95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515 FAX